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ABERNATHY, DOIMONQUE WA9316 No Contra Costa 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

ABREAGO, MIRIAM, NOHEMI WE4502 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ACOSTA, PETER E69328 No San Bernardino 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

ADAIR, LAWRENCE, OWEN C22124 No Orange 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ADAIR, LAWRENCE, OWEN C22124 No Orange 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ADAMS, JESSIE, ROY E71079 No Kern,Santa Clara 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ADAMS, SHELTON, LAJUAN J94864 No Stanislaus 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ADAN, ALEJANDRO BX0088 No Riverside 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

AGUNDEZ, ARTURO P32394 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

AHMED, MAHAD, ABDI SALAM AX3753 No San Diego 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ALANIZ, MARIA WA0134 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

ALCANTAR, JOSE J69649 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ALEJANDRES-SANTOS, BONIFACIO AI1305 No Sonoma 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

ALI, ASHIA, NAKISIA WF4036 No Los Angeles 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ALONZO, ROBERT, JR. F38307 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

ALVARADO, JOSE D35659 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ALVAREZ, EFREN E67904 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

ALVAREZ-MURGA, LINO BC9409 No Kern,Riverside PC 3041.2 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

AMADOR, EDGAR, GERRARDO T54276 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

ANDREWS, DONNA, LEE X19027 No Tulare PC 3041.1 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

ANEGAWA, RYO BZ4106 No Orange 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

APARICIO, PAUL, PORFY G17767 No Orange 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

APODACA, LAWRENCE, JAVIER F09791 No Shasta 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ARAOZ, JAVIER, ENRIQUE E59483 No Ventura,Riverside 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ARCHER, DAVID, EUGENE D54803 No San Luis Obispo,Monterey 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ARELLANO, DANIEL T97214 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Lassen 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

AREVALO, MARK H13612 No Contra Costa 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

AREVALO, MARK H13612 No Contra Costa 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ARROYO, RENE, ROMERO F69147 No Fresno 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ARROYO-VIDAL, JESUS AY1631 No Ventura 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ARTEAGA, EFRAIN, LOZA T75511 No Orange 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

BACA, PEDRO, WILLIAM T89688 No Sacramento 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BAGGETT, BRIAN, SCOTT E46417 No (blank) 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BAILEY, RICKY, LEWIS T81608 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BALLARD, COY, MATTHEW C56836 No Fresno 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BALTAZAR, ALFREDO, OCAMPO P95562 No Riverside 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BANUELOS, FRANCISCO, DONATE E59640 No Ventura 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BARAJAS, CARLOS, ARTURO F81154 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BARRIOS, DANIEL D42609 No Santa Clara 08/29/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

BATISTE, DAVID, RAY H99343 No Alameda 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

BAYLOR, RONNIE, EARL T11212 No Riverside 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BECERRA, MICHAEL, MARIO AF0880 No Riverside 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BENGIOVANNI, GINO, TOMASSO C25942 No Alameda 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BENITEZ, GREGORIO AK1597 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BERTRAN, ALAN AX3424 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BESS, DANIEL H27804 No Orange PC 3041.1 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BETANCOURT, DANIEL, JR. BJ7894 No Contra Costa 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BETTS, DOUGLAS, JOHN AS0337 No Merced,San Luis Obispo 08/21/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

BIGHORSE, CRAIG, LELAND K62701 No Orange 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BIRKLEY, ELMO, JERRY D13590 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BLACK, GERALD E70632 No Los Angeles,Monterey 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

BLAIR, JERMAINE, ROBERT F81619 No Sacramento 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BLAKE, RITCHIE, LEE B55648 No Del Norte,Humboldt,Monterey PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BOHANNON, GENE, LIGE E68402 No San Bernardino 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BOMMERITO, PETER, DANIEL, JR. B63125 No Los Angeles 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BONTEMPS, GREGORY, C H71515 No Sacramento 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

BOWERS, BRENDA X37324 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

BOWMAN, KURT J33987 No Los Angeles,Imperial 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BOYCE, KIM K06344 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BOYCE, LARRY, EUGENE C27261 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BRACKS, TYRONE P06686 No San Bernardino 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BRADFORD, CHRISTOPHER, PAUL V52693 No Riverside 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BRAZIER, KEVIN, DEON G61461 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

BREER, JOHN, ROSS BC4065 No Butte 08/07/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

BRIONES, GILBERT, JOSEPH E57243 No San Francisco 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BRISENO, MICHEAL, WESLEY P79941 No Santa Clara 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

BROOKS, DONALD, EUGENE H49734 No Monterey PC 3041.1 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BROOKS, JAY, CURTIS J65955 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

BROOKS, WILLIE, LEE, II P16665 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BROUSSARD, CURLEY, JOHN C78707 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

BROWN, DUPRIEST K87925 No Alameda 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

BROWN, LOUIS, ANTHONY C94662 No Ventura 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BROWN, MYRON C80841 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BROWN, NAPOLEON K72413 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

BROWN, YVES, LA RUE G60456 No Los Angeles,Imperial 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BRUGETTE, JAMES, PATRICK K29168 No Stanislaus 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

BUCHAN, NOEL T70577 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BURGESS, RUSSELL, D P80529 No Sacramento 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BURTON, JERRY, ARIAS E85733 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BUSTAMONTE, ISRAEL F26887 No Monterey,Alameda 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BUSTAMONTE, ISRAEL F26887 No Monterey,Alameda 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 5 yr

BUTLER, BRETT, AARON P83494 No Sacramento,Santa Clara 08/22/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

BUTLER, DENNIS, EDWARD D91642 Yes San Diego 08/06/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

BUTTE, RAYMOND, HAROLD T56045 No Shasta 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

CABRAL, UBALDO G65393 No Riverside 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

CALDERON, ENEDINO, MARINES V21786 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

CALDWELL, LLOYD, RICHARD E12122 No Sacramento 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CALHOUN, DANIEL BD9357 No Contra Costa 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CAMACHO, DANIEL, DEJESUS F16368 No Santa Clara 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CAMARENA, FRANCISCO AT4335 No Santa Clara PC 3041.1 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

CAMASURA, CRESENCIO, CAHLIG BD1645 No Sacramento PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

CAMPBELL, DENNIS, BARNELL B99253 No Los Angeles,Solano 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CANDELARIA, GERARDO, CHRIS BE7104 No San Diego,Sacramento 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 5 yr

CANDRAY, ANTONIO, RUAMO D69635 No San Bernardino,Solano 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CANEDOS, CATARINO C25014 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CANTU, JUAN, MANUEL C44806 No Del Norte,Kern 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CARBAJAL, CHRISTOPHER, CARLOS F10505 No San Bernardino 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CARBAJAL, CLEMENTE, SANCHEZ G15330 No San Joaquin 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CARMARGO, EMILIO, PENA J62827 No Marin,San Joaquin 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CARMONA, EDWARD H75239 No Orange 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CARR, LAQUINN AE9786 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr
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CARRASCO, RICHARD T81933 No Los Angeles,Santa Clara 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

CARTER, PIERRE, DEMITRIUS H36301 No Riverside 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CASTANEDA, MATTHEW, DAVID BF8335 No Shasta 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CASTON, EDWARD, CHARLES F08765 No Sacramento 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CASTRO, FRANCISCO AV2691 No San Diego,Amador 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CASTRO, LORENZO AL6719 No Stanislaus,Monterey 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CEASAR, TOMMY, RAY D83896 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CEDILLO, DANIEL, ADRIAN P42755 No Monterey 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

CHAMBERLAIN, LEE P85444 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

CHAPARRO-ESQUIVEL, EDUARDO AX2400 No San Francisco 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

CHATMAN, KEVIN, LEMONT T94833 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

CHAVEZ, ARCELIA W96264 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CHAVEZ, MATTHEW, JAMES G68693 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CHAVEZ, ROLAND, ANDREW AB8778 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CHIARA, STEPHEN, DUANE AV5557 No Humboldt 08/01/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

CHILDS, PHILLIP, DAVID BM4260 No Fresno 08/13/2025 Initial Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

CHRISTIAN, GEORGE, EDWARD AN3751 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

CLARK, BRYAN, DAVID V22499 No Contra Costa,Amador,Solano 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CLARY, ROBERT, ANTONIO E52991 No Alameda 08/07/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 6 mo

CLAY, DEMIANTRA, MAURICE P53352 No (blank) 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CLEMMON, CEDRIC C53431 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

COATS, WILLIAM, THOMAS F97267 No Sacramento 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

COLE, WILLIE, GENE P82419 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

COLEMAN, RODNEY, VICTOR T78481 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

COLLINS, THOMAS J80040 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CONTRERAS, GUILLERMO, ESPINOZA K43306 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

COOK, JACOB, LARSON F99332 No Fresno 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

COOLEY, RUSSELL, WAYNE K48357 No Sacramento 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

COOPER, CORY, HOWARD P87738 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

COOPER, DONALD, DOUGLAS T79901 No San Diego PC 3041.1 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

COOPER, GARY, LEWIS J12294 No Glenn 08/08/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

COOPER, MICHAEL AS1398 No Alameda 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

COOPER, ORLANDO E14802 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

COPELAND, JAMES, LEE G35373 No Shasta 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

COPELAND, OTIS, ALI V80464 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

CORNEJO, ANTHONY, MICHAEL D47781 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

CORONADO, JAMES, MARCUS J68013 No Sacramento,Riverside 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

COSTON, DANIEL, MURPHY D86227 No Contra Costa PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

COTA, CAESAR, GABRIEL F37618 No Orange 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

COTINOLA, JIMMY, EDWARD AB7493 No San Bernardino PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

CRAMA, VINCENT D65555 No Fresno 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CRISSINGER, RANDE, LADD F57100 No Orange 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CROSS, JARROD, NEIL BB1940 No Orange 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CRUZ, EFRAIN, ORNELAS T80103 No Fresno 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CUEVASBASULTO, JOSE, DOLORES BD3520 No Santa Clara 08/27/2025 Initial Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

CULVERSON, MARCUS G37265 No Alameda 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DANIELS, DOWNEY, EARL D33459 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DAUGHERTY, CHRISTOPHER, SHANE P78276 No Butte 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DAVID, JACOB, GEORGE AT7147 No San Bernardino,Kern,Imperial 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

DAVIDSON, LARRY T05598 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DAVIS, BEN, RICHARD BC7539 No Tehama,Sutter 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DAVIS, DAVID, DEWAYNE K33566 No Sacramento,Amador 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DAVIS, WILLIS K70724 No San Joaquin 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DAWSON, HARRY, SYLVESTER, JR G34180 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

DE RUTTE, SEAN, MC DONALD D46082 No Marin 08/13/2025 Rescission Rescind  yr

DEHARO, ART, MUNOZ V56619 No Los Angeles,Kings PC 3041.1 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

DELAO, FRANK K30261 No Fresno 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DELATORRE, SERGIO AH6447 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

DELAVILLE, CARLOS, MANUEL K32059 No Los Angeles,Solano 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DELGADO, LUCIANO H31739 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

DEMASTERS, JACOB, THOMAS V34458 No Kern,Tulare,Kings 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

DENNIS, KAMILAH, LADELL WE3339 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

DENNISON, GLENN C12762 No Stanislaus 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DENTON, RAYMOND, HENRY P97536 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

DIAZ, ERNESTO AF9817 No Orange,Imperial 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

DIONNE, JEREMY, LEE K60778 No Placer 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

DOYLE, SHANE P07438 No Sacramento,Imperial,Lassen 08/13/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

DRIGGERS, TIMOTHY, LEE V43868 No Orange,Amador 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

DUBOSE, BRYANT, LYSON J16084 No Los Angeles,Riverside PC 3041.2 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

DUCKETT, OTIS C42443 Yes Alameda 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DUNG, LUU, HUU H76295 Yes El Dorado PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

EDRINGTON, MICHAEL, LEE BK5040 No Riverside 08/28/2025 Initial Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

EISIMINGER, WESLEY, RICHARD T04210 Yes Orange 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ENDICOTT, LEON D04548 No Riverside 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

ERVING, ALBERT, JR B28233 Yes Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

ESCOBAR, BENJAMIN, JASON T58311 No Imperial 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ESCOBAR, BYRON, ESTURADO AH4106 No Orange 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ESTRADA, JOSE, CRUZ V52272 No Santa Clara 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

EVANS, DENNIS, JAMES E37743 No Riverside 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

EVANS, TIMOTHY, DWAYNE J74605 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

FABIAN, JOSE, LUIS D13401 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FANTAUZZI, ALEXIS, AUGUSTIN AV1984 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

FARRIS, DARRYL, WAYNE T33812 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

FELIX, MANUEL, JESSE, JR. G31573 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

FELIX, PATRICK, PAUL K65648 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FEY, AVA, MARIE WH2573 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

FIELDS, MICHAEL, ANTHONY E68822 No San Diego PC 3041.1 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

FILES, BERNARD, EDWARD BD2081 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FISHER, GERALD, LEON H67850 No Shasta 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

FLEMMING, RICHARD, DEWAYNE F92044 No Tulare 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

FLENAUGH, SEBRON, JR. E92509 No Contra Costa PC 3041.2 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

FLORES, ANTHONY P87018 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Kings,Monterey 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

FLORES, GEORGE T48316 No Riverside 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

FLOWERS, RUBEN, ALLEN J95129 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 5 yr

FOSTER, RICHARD, ALLEN C64813 No (blank) 08/13/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

FRANCO, GEORGE, RAUL D46556 No Santa Clara 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

FRANKLIN, DEMETRIUS K55108 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

FRANKLIN, DERRICK, J C88119 No Sacramento,Solano 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FREDERICK, MARK, ALLEN D76639 No San Joaquin 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

FRIAS, AMIT V10782 No (blank) 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

FUENTES, HECTOR, ARCIDES C57106 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

FULTON, KELII, MANOR C41294 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

FUNEZ-CALDERON, CHAYLIN, MARILY WF9394 No Tulare 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GABOT, JAMES, URBANO K07324 No Monterey 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GABRIEL, RONALD, MARTIN D45536 No San Diego 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr



GALINDO, FRANCISCO T73635 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GALINDO, FRANCISCO T73635 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GALLEGOS, ASHLEY, GONZALO K50114 No Riverside PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GALLEGOS, GILBERT H66458 No Sacramento,Fresno 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GAMERO, TOM AE1756 No Los Angeles,Lassen 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

GARBER, BART, ALLAN AV9307 No Shasta 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

GARCIA, ANICASIO BJ8697 No Alameda 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, CHUNCEY, TARAE AT6389 No Orange 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

GARCIA, DANIEL, LUNA T19940 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GARCIA, JESUS, FRANCISCO V96850 No Orange 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GARCIA, JOSE, OCTAVIO D55167 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, JOSEPH H01695 No San Luis Obispo 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GARCIA, JOSEPH H01695 No San Luis Obispo 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

GARCIA, JULIO, CESAR C61951 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, MANUEL, EFRAIN E18490 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, MARCELLO F50184 No Santa Clara 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GARCIA, MARCO V82021 No Alameda 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, RAMON, HECTOR P29097 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARCIA, RICKY, JOEL K65649 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GARIBAY, PEDRO, RENATO P07461 No Stanislaus 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GARZA, DAVID, ALEJANDRO AU4018 No Santa Clara,Lassen 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

GERMAN, GEORGE, BRIAN AH0176 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GILBERT, JOSEPH V18890 No San Mateo 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

GILMORE, CARY T29666 No Alameda 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GLASS, PATRICK, LYNN AB3636 No Riverside 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GOMEZ, ANTONIO, OSCAR P03958 No Riverside 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

GOMEZ, MICHAEL AX5518 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GOMEZ, PEDRO K37471 No Los Angeles,Lassen 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

GONZALES, JOE B00288 No San Bernardino,Ventura,San Joaquin,Monterey PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GONZALES, RAMIRO, RUIZ C84274 No Kern PC 3041.1 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GONZALES, RICKY V23215 No San Joaquin 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GONZALEZ, ANDRES AZ6945 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GONZALEZ, EFRAN C94391 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GONZALEZ, ERNESTO E58611 No Riverside 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

GONZALEZ, IVAN V59290 No Sonoma 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GONZALEZ, JOHN, OMAR T74668 No Riverside 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

GONZALEZ, OSCAR BK9341 No Fresno 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GONZALEZ, STEVE E37438 No Los Angeles,San Diego 08/29/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Grant 

GORDON, FRED, III P70525 No Santa Clara 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GOVEA, RONNIE, RAY V21557 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GRANADOS, VICTOR, MANUEL ESTRADA P71423 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GRANADOS, WILLIAM H76438 No Los Angeles,Riverside PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GRANVILLE, WILLIE B17383 No San Joaquin 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GRAY, LARRY E98619 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GREEN, VENCIL C61557 No Los Angeles,Sacramento,Kings 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

GREEN, WILLIAM, MATTHEW BR4508 No Merced 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GREER, LADARIS D96210 No San Francisco 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GUERRERO, MARIO, ALBERTO P17175 No Sacramento,Amador 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUEVARA, JOSE, MANUEL E64854 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

GUIZAR, PRIMITIVO AP7696 No Stanislaus 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GUNTER, ANTHONY, NEAL F90127 No Stanislaus PC 3041.1 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GUTIERREZ, ADRIAN T17955 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUTIERREZ, CARLOS G55429 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUTIERREZ, CARLOS, ERNESTO T77236 No Los Angeles,Lassen 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

GUTIERREZ, HEVERD, RICARDO BERMUDE E08457 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUTIERREZ, ISMAEL P45653 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUZMAN, JESUS K60417 No Orange 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUZMAN, RUDOLFO F78023 No Riverside 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HALCON, RICHARD, MESHACKJAMES BD8399 No Fresno,Riverside 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

HALL, RODNEY, BERNARD T52491 No Los Angeles 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HAMBRICK, ROBERT, WILLIAM D56811 No Placer 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 5 yr

HAMPTON, WILLIE, JAMES, III V26407 No Riverside PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HANSON, RANDY, CYRL D45016 No Kern 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HARDIN, RIGINALD, JR. G52257 No San Bernardino 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

HARRIS, DANIEL, JAFAIN BG5649 No Madera 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HARRIS, DARREN, KEVIN T37696 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

HARRIS, EUGENE, LEE G58847 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HARRIS, RICHARD, MONROE V75072 No San Bernardino 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

HARRISON, ROBERT, ALLEN BI4264 No Yuba 08/13/2025 Initial Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

HAWES, JAMES, LYONS F29753 No Yolo 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HAYNES, LELAND, ERVIN T72962 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HELSTOWSKI, CHRISTOPHER H43678 No San Bernardino 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HENDERSON, CECIL, LEE B95630 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HERNANDEZ, BENJAMIN G32261 No San Bernardino 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HERNANDEZ, EDWARD, JERRY T08239 No San Bernardino PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HERNANDEZ, IVAN BM9330 No Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HERNANDEZ, JAMES K11921 No Santa Clara 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HERNANDEZ, JAVIER, RIVERA J86776 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

HERNANDEZ, JESSIE V37009 No Los Angeles,Monterey 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL, LOUIS K48062 No San Bernardino 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HERNANDEZ, RICHARD E76879 No Riverside 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HERNANDEZ, ROMAN AM0893 No San Diego 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HERNANDEZ, VICTOR, MANUEL K24675 No Santa Clara 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HERNANDEZ-NUNEZ, AGUSTIN AW3577 No Riverside PC 3041.1 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HERNS, LEE, ANDREW H40351 No Los Angeles,Fresno 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HERRERA, DAVID AD6706 No Monterey 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HIGGINS, KENNETH, CLYDE D25620 No Los Angeles 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HIGHTOWER, KYRON, LAMONT T89904 No Contra Costa 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HILL, ROBERT, WILBUR J84981 No Riverside 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HIPOLITO, JORGE, ALEJENADRO AM2742 No Sacramento 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HOGG, CHARLES, EDWARD P77729 No San Mateo 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HOGUE, VERNE J46911 No San Diego 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HOGUE, VERNE J46911 No San Diego 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HOLLAND, BRIANT, KEITH P17908 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HOLLAND, STEWART, EDWARD, JR P66549 No San Bernardino 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

HOLMES, ERNEST J51463 Yes Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HOLMES, MARTIN, WILLIAM K77566 No Santa Clara 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

HOLMES, TIMOTHY T88939 No Fresno PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HOLQUIN, DAVID, SALVADORE P95576 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HOSEA, ROBERT, EARL T86037 No Ventura 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

HOUSE, MARCUS, LAMAR AA2881 No San Diego 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HOWE, JAMES, CLAYTON E73608 No San Luis Obispo 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HUBBARD, UMAR, ABDUL-SHADEED T36478 No San Bernardino 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HUERTA, FILOMENO E46496 No San Diego,Riverside 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HUMPHREY, CAMERON, LEE AP4018 No Tehama 08/28/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr



HUNTER, LOUIS, THOMAS T29288 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HUTTON, DALE, LE ROY J62819 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

HYLAND, ARTHUR, ELLEN K31179 No Riverside 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

IRAGORRI, FREDRICK, FREDDY, JR. T05552 No Los Angeles,Lassen PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

ISLAS, NESTOR, MANUEL G49720 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ISLAS, NESTOR, MANUEL G49720 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

JACKSON, CLIFFORD JR G10693 No Monterey 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

JACKSON, DWIGHT, HARRELL D31120 No Butte 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JACKSON, JIMMIE C49500 No Fresno 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JACKSON, JOHN, HECKHEN K85411 No Los Angeles 08/14/2025 Rescission Rescind  yr

JACKSON, LAMON, EDWARD P42930 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JACKSON, MICHAEL C62074 No Alameda 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

JACKSON, RAYMOND, EARL, JR BA3804 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JACKSON, STEVEN, BLADE H67425 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

JACKSON, TONY, LAMAR V78791 No Los Angeles,Kings,Lassen 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

JACOBS, JUIMYCO, KENYATTA AX8544 No Orange 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

JAMES, LARRY, DONELL G55026 No San Bernardino 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

JAMES, MICHAEL, ANDRE K87241 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

JAMES, ROBERT, LEE AP2429 No Shasta PC 3041.1 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

JASPER, MATTHEW, LEE K93684 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

JASSO, GEORGE, LUIS V23061 No Riverside 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

JEARMAN, TYRONE, JOSEPHUS AX7086 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

JEFFERSON, ALTIN, LOUIS H12330 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

JIMENEZ, ALEX, MAURO AB4691 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

JIMENEZ, JAVIER BA4617 No Sutter 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JOHNSON, ANTOINE, L H88208 No Alameda,Solano 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JOHNSON, CALVIN, BERNARD D81014 No Los Angeles,Solano 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JOHNSON, CHARLES, KENT C16437 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JOHNSON, JAMES, MICHAEL AY2234 No Calaveras 08/29/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

JOHNSON, MICHAEL, LEE F68054 No Shasta 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JOHNSON, PATRICK, DIRON BA0773 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

JOHNSON, RONDELL F33437 No Alameda 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

JOHNSON, STACEY, RICARDO AU0554 No San Diego 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JOHNSTON, JARED, DANIEL T72641 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

JONES, SHELVIN, TERRELL H32059 No Riverside 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

JONES, VANDRICK, ANDRE V36187 No Alameda PC 3041.1 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

JORDAN, HAROL, LAM V42322 No Alameda 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JUAREZ, JOSE, PABLO K83650 No San Diego 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

KELLER, EDWARD, GEORGE AI1669 No Kern,Inyo 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KELLY, ANTHONY V00876 No San Bernardino 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

KENDRICK, PHILLIP, GLEN P79841 No Contra Costa 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

KETCHENS, STEVEN F56592 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KHRAYAN, ARUTYUN G55620 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

KIKUME, ANTHONY, EDWARD C79078 No Los Angeles,San Joaquin 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KIM, CHANG, KEUN AH6667 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

KIM, SOO, DUC AR7644 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KING, IONA X18865 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KING, LAMARR, WARREN J53475 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KINNAMON, TODD, LEE P50234 No Ventura 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

KIZER, AARON AK2796 No Tulare 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

KLINGER, JAMES P11782 No San Diego 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

KNIGHT, VONTRE, ALEXANDER T45705 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

KOVACICH, PAUL, RALPH G56567 No Placer 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LAKE, DRUE, ALLAN AX4852 No Sonoma 08/12/2025 Initial Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

LALLY, BALBIR, SINGH J50139 No San Mateo 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LAMADRID, MARCUS, ANDRE J86991 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LAMB, MICHAEL, LEE F82846 No San Diego 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LAND, JERRY H98893 Yes Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LANDA, CALIXTA WG3306 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LAVANTY, ANGELA, MARIE WG2793 No Riverside 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LAVINGE, KELLY, DEWAYNE AK1024 No San Luis Obispo 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LAVORICO, RAYMOND F21189 No Sacramento 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LAZCANO, MARCOS, MENDEZ T29749 No Santa Clara 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LEAL, PATRICIA, SORIA W75647 No Tulare 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LEE, BRENDAN, JOSEPH AS8758 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LEMA, CHRISTOPHER BB1380 No Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

LENABURG, PAUL, DAVID AA6725 No Riverside 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LEWIS, HOMER, TYRONE C78132 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LEWIS, JIMMY F53552 No San Joaquin 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LEWIS, ROBERT, ADELBERT E09707 No Sacramento 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LEWIS, SHARON W50690 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LLOYD, STANLEY, VIRGIL AL9153 No San Diego 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LO, YANG K35063 No Fresno 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LOEURM, KOLAP T58841 No Riverside 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

LOPEZ, ANTHONY, JOE T96067 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Lassen 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LOPEZ, ARMANDO K21565 No Tulare 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LOPEZ, CHRISTINE W48994 No San Bernardino 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

LOPEZ, GILBERTO, REYES V68976 No San Mateo 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LOPEZ, HECTOR, AGUIRRE G38013 No Riverside 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LOPEZ, JAIME, JUAN J77506 No Fresno 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LOPEZ, JORGE, ALBERTO H77874 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

LOPEZ, LEONEL, OJEDA C60573 No San Diego,Monterey 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LOPEZ, MARCO, ANTONIO LEDEZMA G18714 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LOPEZ, MARIO, ALBERTO G40468 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

LOPEZ, MICHAEL, AUGUSTINE T24622 No Alameda 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LOPEZ, NICK V15720 No Kings,Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LOPEZ, ROBERT AE9741 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LOVE, LARMARR K35400 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LOYA, GILBERT, NEVEREZ T86634 Yes Los Angeles,Imperial PC 3041.1 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

LUCAS, ALFRED, DENNIS E54276 No San Diego 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LUCAS, VERN, LYNN K50191 No Los Angeles,Sacramento,Monterey 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LUCERO, CHARLES, PATRICK K53452 No San Diego 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

LUCERO, RICKY, RENE AA4315 No Tulare 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LUGO, VICTOR, II E52363 No San Diego,Imperial 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

LUPIAN, ERNESTO K01926 No Alameda,Lassen 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LUTERO, GEORGE, SOUL D27468 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

LUU, DUNG, KHANH V57668 No Orange PC 3041.1 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MADERA, HERUVEY F07813 No Orange 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MADRID, ERNIE E27842 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MAGANA, JOSE, ALBERTO F06746 No Imperial 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MAINE, JOSEPH, HASKELL AX3940 No Kern,Kings 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

MANCILLA, ANTONIO, VIRGEN D40504 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MANLEY, NABIL, IBN K03240 No Sacramento 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

MANNING, GREGORY H25435 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 5 yr

MANRIQUE, JORGE, LUIS T86492 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr



MANZANARES, MANUEL, SALMERON AY6978 No Santa Barbara 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MAO, ABDULA P89896 No Stanislaus 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MAREZ, JESSE, ARCADIO P62118 No Sacramento 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARISCAL, JOSE, FRANCISCO P49905 No San Bernardino,Orange 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MARKS, ALBERT, LEE, JR D03614 No Riverside 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARKSON, CURTIS J40210 Yes Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MARKSON, CURTIS J40210 Yes Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

MARQUEZ, ANTONIO, TELLO F21052 No Yolo 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARQUEZ, BENITO F82316 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MARSHALL, DERRICK, SHELTON H00051 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

MARTIN, RUSSELL E67269 No Los Angeles,Imperial 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MARTIN, SCOTT, LEE F12373 No Sacramento 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARTINEZ, ALBERT, JOHN AH0093 No Los Angeles,San Diego,Kern 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARTINEZ, ALFREDO, JR D96431 No Del Norte,Los Angeles,Kern,Kings 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MARTINEZ, ARMANDO, LOUIS T99732 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MARTINEZ, CARLOS E16085 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MARTINEZ, THOMAS, EDWARD V63638 No Alameda PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

MARTINEZ, VINCENT, M P53924 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

MASON, STEVEN, DELAWRENCE T75058 No Contra Costa 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MATAS, ALFONSO, WALDEMAR J52548 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MATHEU, AARON V37902 No Los Angeles,Imperial 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MATTHEWS, KENNETH, RAY BL3684 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MAYA, DESIDERIO, TORRES P69730 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MAYER, DAVID P67571 No San Diego 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MAYES, MICHAEL, ANTHONY E68143 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MAYORGA, CHRISTIAN, OMAR T17366 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

MAYS, ROBERT, DEAN G67570 No Santa Clara 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MC GUIRE, DANIEL, EUGENE D72384 No Mendocino 08/26/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

MC KINN, ALFRED, ARTHUR B97901 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MCBOUNDS, MARK AF7185 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MCCLOUD, BOBBY, JOHNNIE AZ1948 No Riverside 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MCCOY, KENNETH AB8059 No Kern,Sacramento,Amador,Fresno 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MCGOWAN, ERIC, DEWAYNE H66469 No Fresno PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MCKIBBEN, MARK E07813 No Los Angeles,Sacramento,Yolo,Alameda 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MEDEIROS, ROBERT, EDWARD F05379 No Solano 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MEDINA, NARCISCO F26145 No Riverside 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MEDRANO, OMAR AM0387 No Lassen,San Benito 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MEDRANO, OMAR AM0387 No Lassen,San Benito 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MEJIA, PHILIP, RAYMOND AV9282 No San Bernardino 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

MELBERG, RAYMOND, HENRY BB6684 No Orange 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MENDEZ, JOE, DELORES T00462 No Del Norte,San Diego,Orange 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MENDEZ, JUAN, MANUEL AI7083 No Merced 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 10 yr

MENDOZA, JOSE, DEPILAR AI9316 No Orange,Imperial PC 3041.1 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MENDOZA, JOSE, DEPILAR AI9316 No Orange,Imperial 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MENDOZA, RUBEN, FELICIANO G52404 No San Bernardino 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MENENDEZ, ERIK, GALEN K14101 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MENENDEZ, JOSEPH, LYLE K13758 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MERRITT, JASON, ANGELO K44844 No Orange PC 3041.2 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MICKEY, RYAN, CHRISTOPHER AD2970 No Riverside 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MILES, DELVON AA0067 No Los Angeles,Kern,Sacramento 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MILLS, DAVID AM7435 No Alameda 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MINCE, SEAN, PAUL J10980 No Tuolumne,Kern 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

MISCH, DAVID, EMERY E13426 No Alameda 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 5 yr

MISQUEZ, BRIAN, ALAN V57216 No Contra Costa 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MITCHELL, MICHAEL, JOHN AA6475 No Ventura 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MITCHELL, SARAH, J W88888 No Alameda 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MITCHELL, TIMOTHY D55305 Yes Los Angeles,Lassen 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

MIXON, WILLIE, THOMAS P48202 No Kern 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MONTGOMERY, BRANDON, LEE G16915 No Sacramento 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

MONTOYA, ALEXANDER D82262 No Ventura 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MONTOYA, PAUL, MARTIN J85905 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MONZON, GENER, PERALTA J87193 No San Diego 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MOORD, TERRANCE, KENT D92741 No San Diego 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MOORE, DALE, BRUCE K19464 No Riverside 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MOORE, LEMBRIC F24990 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MOORE, LOVELL, ANTHONY P52750 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MOORE, WILLIAM, CHARLES T35800 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MORA, DARRELL, A H93994 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

MORA, ERNEST, ANGEL J24447 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

MORA, VICTOR, RAUL T88372 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MORALES, MIGUEL D70640 No Riverside 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

MORENO, ELIO, ISIDRO T81294 No Riverside 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MORENO, JESUS, A V47127 No Contra Costa 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MORENO, RUBEN AI3119 No San Diego,Kern 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MORNING, JAMES, ANTHONY E62288 No Tulare 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MORRIS, EARL, CHARLES B45044 Yes Sacramento,Solano 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MORRIS, SYLVESTER D79939 No Fresno 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

MORRIS, THOMAS, L P35920 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MOUCHAOURAB, HIKMAT, MUSTAFA P86849 No Santa Clara 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MUI, RAYMOND, DON WAI T17445 No Los Angeles 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MUNIER, EVAN, D BP7709 No San Diego 08/13/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 6 mo

MUNIZ, JOSE, ISAIAH AN9674 No Merced 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

MURILLO, JOSE, LUIS F22712 No Santa Clara PC 3041.1 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

MURRAY, WYNFORD, EUGENE G66323 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

MUZQUIZ, JOHN, DANIEL E37005 No Sacramento 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

NAPOLES, SAM AA8786 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

NARAYAN, RAJNESH, NAVIN V34909 Yes Sacramento 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

NAVARRO, FABIAN AL5796 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

NAVAS, JOSE, FRANCISCO D81427 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

NEGRETE, JORGE BR6394 No San Bernardino 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

NEGRETE, SALVADOR, NICOLA, IV P49458 No Los Angeles,Kern,Monterey 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

NELSON, KENNETH, WAYNE T50125 No San Mateo 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

NELSON, SAMUEL, MOSES G12688 No Orange,Imperial PC 3041.2 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

NEWMAN, DANIEL, LEE T30748 No Riverside PC 3041.1 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

NGUYEN, CHANH, VAN V07324 No Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

NGUYEN, HOANG, CONG AI2269 No Yolo 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

NIDEZ, MOSES E57641 No Los Angeles,Solano 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

NOONEN, BRIAN, DEE G12848 No Kings 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

NORMAN, BRENT BX9754 No Fresno 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

NUNEZ, JESUS, ALFRED F32132 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

OARD, WYRON, JEROME F57245 No Orange 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

OKELLO, JOSEPH T24120 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

OLIVAREZ, JACOB, MARIO V48202 No Kings,Riverside 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

OLMSTED, ROBERT, EARL B26963 No Sacramento 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

O'NEAL, JOE, LEE H02120 No San Bernardino,San Francisco 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo



ORNELAS, MICHAEL, ERNEST V67808 No Orange 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

OROZCO, JUAN, IGNACIO AR4648 No Santa Clara 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

OROZCO, JUAN, JOSE E49976 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ORTIZ, GEORGE P85279 No San Bernardino,Imperial 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ORTIZ, HECTOR, JOHN D02814 No Mariposa,Santa Clara 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ORTIZ, HECTOR, JOHN D02814 No Mariposa,Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

OSORIO, ANDRES H72362 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PADILLA, ESCARDO AF8465 No Sacramento 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

PADILLA, JAIME, ARMANDO V28972 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

PALACIOS, ALFREDO AC9565 No Kern 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

PALACIOS, GEORGE, WILLIAM K84144 No Los Angeles,Monterey 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PARKS, DONALD, EDWARDS, JR. P92260 No Sacramento 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

PARRISH, ERIC, EMIL G17118 No Solano 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PARRISH, JERRY, RAY V67305 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PASILLAS, RICHARD P79650 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PASSON, DENNIS, PATRICK D80437 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

PATE, JEFFREY, ALLEN V75624 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

PAUL, LARRY, NAKIA K83803 Yes San Mateo,Santa Clara 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

PEASE, BRIAN, WAYNE C74408 No Sacramento 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

PENLEY, SCOTT, LANE AT2849 No Fresno 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PEREZ, MANUEL, PEDRO T96417 No Sacramento 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PEREZ, MARIO E33228 No Sacramento 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PEREZ, ROSENDO, NORIEGA K95652 No Tulare 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PEREZ, TEODORO, CHAGOYA G08418 No El Dorado 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

PETERSON, LUTHER F60448 No San Francisco 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

PETRILLI, STEVEN AG4720 No San Francisco 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PHUONG, THANKSNIEKY AH2774 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PICKENS, DEMETRIUS, PERNELL V52952 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PICKENS, STEVEN, MAURICE AE9377 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

PIERCE, ANDREW C08152 No Santa Clara 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PILIPINA, DAVID, ROQUE BW8982 No Santa Clara 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

PINCKNEY, JAMES, DONALD C81538 No Humboldt,Santa Clara,Riverside 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PITTMAN, EDWARD, SIMEON V51038 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PLASCENCIA, ALEJANDRO, JOSE AU4021 No Santa Clara 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

POLLARD, JERRY, EMANUEL D34783 No Alameda 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PONCE, ANTONIO, RAMIREZ AY6712 No Solano 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

PONCE, RAY, TIMOTHY G19940 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

POWELL, LEWIS B59864 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

POWELL, LLOYD K92698 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PRADO, DAVID, ALAN K06001 No Santa Barbara 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

PRATT, DEVIN, ONEIL AM5364 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

PRESSON, ROBERT, TIMOTHY BE3110 No Tuolumne 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

PRIMES, MAURICE K79292 No San Francisco 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

QUEVEDO, JUAN, RAMON BF3755 No Kern,Riverside 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

RAMBEAU, VIRGIL, LELEAND, JR. BB9538 No Inyo 08/21/2025 Initial Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

RAMIREZ, JAY, HERNANDEZ AU2838 No Ventura 08/21/2025 Initial Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

RAMIREZ, JESSE, JOSE F26189 No Madera 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RAMIREZ, JORGE, FERNANDO P29676 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RAMIREZ, NICEFORO, DEJESUS BI6097 No Monterey 08/26/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

RAMIREZ, PABLO AK6809 No San Joaquin 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

RANDLE, JAMES, WESLEY C34807 No San Bernardino,Kern,Sacramento 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

RANGEL, CHRISTIAN F59424 No Sacramento,Amador 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RATCLIFF, WILLIAM D97074 No San Bernardino PC 3041.1 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RAYA, ADAN, MADERO F93683 No Shasta 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

REED, JAN, WILLIAM V11988 No Madera 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

REED, RICKO F18047 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

REGINO, ALFREDO F72046 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

RENDON, SANTINO, JOSE V69118 No San Diego 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

REYES, ARTHUR, OLVERA J92939 No San Bernardino 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

REYES, RICARDO E79838 No Los Angeles,Kern,Riverside 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

REYES, VENICIO, LOPEZ AT2957 No Orange,Lassen 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RICHARD, OLIJAUWON, DESHAUN F98513 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RICHARDS, STEVEN, LOUIS F06288 No Stanislaus 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

RICHARDSON, WAYNE, JOSEPH D11329 No Sacramento,Santa Clara 08/14/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Stip 1 yr

RICO, MIGUEL, GERONIMO P78633 No Merced 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RIGGS, ISAAC E26630 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RIGONI, JOHN, WILLIAM P36063 No Santa Clara,Solano 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RIOS, DAVID BD9381 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

RIVERA, ANTHONY, JOSE AM1827 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RIVERA, JOSE, ADAN T75054 No Santa Clara 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RIVERA, RAYMUNDO G39581 No Santa Clara 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ROBERSON, CLARENCE, LONNELL K37334 No Sacramento,Amador 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROBINSON, JASON, ANTHONY P52880 No Riverside 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROBINSON, LARRY F78575 No Sacramento 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

ROCHA, GREGORY, MARCOS K68694 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

ROCHA, MELINDA, ROSE W96635 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

RODRIGUES, ESTORGIO T67110 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY, CASTRO D94592 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RODRIGUEZ, ERNESTO, THOMAS T49869 No Fresno PC 3041.2 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE, CARLOS G28402 No Los Angeles 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH AN1486 No Fresno 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RODRIGUEZ, JUAN, MANUEL AL5124 No Kern,Sacramento,Riverside 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RODRIGUEZ, JULIAN, GARCIA H48342 No Ventura,Monterey 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RODRIGUEZ, JULIO, CESAR AK7345 No Monterey 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RODRIGUEZ, RUBEN, CONTRERAS K83915 No Ventura PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RODRIGUEZ, RUSSELL, GENE V97356 No Santa Clara 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

RODRIGUEZ, SHAWN, MICHAEL V16387 No Placer 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 8 mo

RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR, MANUEL P25845 No Orange,Kern 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR, MANUEL P25845 No Orange,Kern 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROGERS, FREDDIE, LEON C00038 No Stanislaus 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ROGERS, TONY, TYRONE T12107 No San Bernardino 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ROJO, FRANSISCO BH0525 No Orange 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

ROLAND, EVAN, RAMON AN0077 No Riverside 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROMERO, MARTIN, DUARTE AP4887 No Fresno 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

ROMERO, SALVADOR, HERNANDEZ AL3967 No Monterey 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROMERO, WILLIAM, VINCENT AK2791 No San Diego PC 3041.2 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

ROSILES, FRANK, RENE AL3995 No Yuba PC 3041.1 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RUBIO, ALEX, ANTHONY AZ3831 No Kern,Kings 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RUIZ, LEONEL, RODOLFO AH7415 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RUSSELL, DREW, KEVIN V16255 No Orange,Kern 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RUSSELL, ERIC J37753 No Los Angeles 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RUSSELL, LEQWONE, OSCAR BA8703 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

RYZAK, LARRY, MICHAEL D23104 No Sacramento 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SABALA, JOSEPH, LENO F57251 No Orange 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

SAENZ, VINCENT, ILARIO, JR AN0105 No Butte 08/14/2025 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo



SALAS, RALPH, MOJARRO H73214 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SALCEDO, EUSEBIO, GOMEZ F09138 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

SALGADO, RAUL, SANTANA F57811 No Riverside 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SAMANIEGO, MICHAEL V80177 No San Diego,Kern 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SAMANIEGO, MICHAEL V80177 No San Diego,Kern 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

SANCHES, CARLOS, FERNANDEZ P87103 No Ventura PC 3041.1 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SANCHEZ, IRVIN AN5960 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

SANCHEZ, LUIS, ANTONIO J95015 No Fresno 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SANDOVAL, JOSE T06420 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SANTISTEVAN, TOM, LEO K02229 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SCHERFFIUS, MICHAEL, EDWARD V96171 No Sacramento 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SCHULKINS, MATTHEW, E C82032 No Sacramento 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SCOTT, HOWARD, LEE P83633 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SEDILLO, ERNIE, ALFRED K94506 No Tulare 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SEE, LAVANG G19823 No Tulare 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SERNA, ISMAEL, AUERLJO AL2945 No Kern 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SESSIONS, ROBERT, JAMES C67477 No Butte PC 3041.1 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SEVILLANO, STEVEN, MICHAEL F62777 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SHAW, TONY, B P57798 No Los Angeles,Monterey,Lassen 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

SHELMON, MARLON, LONQUANE P60579 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SHELTON, THOMAS, KIRK BB7183 No Riverside 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

SHEPPARD, ANDRE, DONOVAN T42993 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

SHIPPMANN, ROBERT H96002 No Napa 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SIGMEN, MICHAEL, SCOTT K33824 No Kern 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SIMMONS, ROZELL, SATIN T95196 No Kings,Alameda,Lassen 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SIMONS, GLEN, SCOTT D28313 No Orange 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SIMPSON, GREGORY, LERONE AN4772 No Fresno 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SINGH, BALJIT AH1043 No San Joaquin 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SLAY, WILLIAM C80181 No San Diego,Kern,Sacramento,Amador 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

SLOAN, DARREN, DWAYNE D72565 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SMITH, ISIAH, YOSHAWN C65302 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SMITH, JEFFREY, MATTHEW T70031 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

SMITH, JOVON'Z, DESHUN G66774 No Solano PC 3041.1 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

SMITH, KENNETH, LEE C31506 No Riverside 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

SMITH, TOY, TERRELL D92679 No Alameda PC 3041.1 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SMITH, TYSON AA3388 No Los Angeles,Orange 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SON, JOSEPH AI7266 No Orange,Kern 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SOOHOO, BRIAN, CHI T95960 No Los Angeles,Amador 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SORIANO-MORENO, MAURICIO, JAVIER BH1724 No Orange 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

SOULE, GARY, CHARLES E65782 No Contra Costa 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SPURLIN, CLYDE, RICHARD C65095 No San Diego 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

STANDIFER, JOHN, EMMIT D68382 No Del Norte,Los Angeles,Contra Costa 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

STEPHENS, WALTER, JOHN P79854 No Santa Cruz 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

STEVENS, RICHARD, GABLE T12537 No Santa Clara 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

STEVENSON, FERNANDO, QUENTON V03755 No Riverside 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

STEWART, MICHAEL, JAMES C60552 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

STONEBREAKER, SCOTT E80546 Yes San Diego 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

STUDEBAKER, CHAD, RUSSELL K90388 No Orange,Kern 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SUMMERFIELD, CARLOS, JR C29532 No Los Angeles 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TADZIO-IPROPHETA, ANGELUS, MALACHI W81575 No Los Angeles,San Bernardino 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TAFOYA, RUDY AD0166 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TAPIA, MIGUEL, ANGEL J72103 No Orange 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TATE, LIONEL, SR C88165 No Santa Clara 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TAYLOR, TANYA, FELICIA W84244 No Riverside 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TELLEZ, VICTOR, RANGEL V98684 No Santa Clara 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

THOMAS, CEDRIC, MAURICE F25375 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

THOMAS, DENNIS, LINDROTH G10063 No Orange PC 3041.2 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

THOMAS, EDWARD, LEE J48787 No Siskiyou 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

THOMAS, JAMES, DEREK E18879 Yes Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

THOMAS, REYNOULD C32439 No Los Angeles 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

THOMAS, TRAYVION, RENE BF0640 No Los Angeles 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

THOMAS, WILLIAM, REGINALD E17166 Yes Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

THOMPSON, TYRONE T75447 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TIBONI, KENNETH, JAMES C73565 No San Joaquin PC 3041.2 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

TICKNER, GERALD, ALLAN AA4908 Yes Sacramento 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TINOCO, OILLIE, RAYSHAWN AH0643 No San Luis Obispo 08/14/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TIRAN, ROBERT, THOMAS T37203 No San Mateo 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

TITSWORTH, HILLERY, NICOLE W93615 No Imperial 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

TOCA, GERALDO, TOLEDO V87514 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TOMLINSON, KEITH, EVERETT F65560 No Santa Barbara 08/08/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

TORRES, FILBERTO, CABRAL C42806 No Los Angeles,Monterey 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TORRES, JOSE, ANTONIO K51577 No Los Angeles 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TORRES, MARIA, ESTHELA WG3408 No San Bernardino 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TORRES, RODOLFO, RUDY T05459 No Sacramento 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

TORRES, VICTOR, YAVE AT7775 No Los Angeles,Kings 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

TOWNES, GARY, MAURICE D57262 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TRAN, KEM J83674 No Riverside 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TREJO, DIANE, BARRERA WA9509 No San Bernardino 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

TRIBBLE, KEITH, LAMONT G08363 No Stanislaus 08/14/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

TRIMBLE, RAYMOND, WESLEY E85304 No Sonoma 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TRUJILLO, JOSE, ANDRES PINEDA AD4459 No Kern 08/22/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TUGGLE, DAVID, C D28686 No Sacramento 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

TURCIOS, ROBERTO, WILFREDO E08893 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

TURCIOS, ROBERTO, WILFREDO E08893 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TURNER, CRAIG, ALAN T50078 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

URBINA, VICTOR, ALBERT J92879 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

URIBE, JAVIER, DIEGO T40068 No Monterey 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VALADEZ, AARON, ANTHONY AM8800 No Yolo,San Joaquin 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

VALDEZ, CHRISTIAN AW7488 No Los Angeles 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

VALDEZ, VICTOR, CASTANO P31956 No San Diego 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

VALDIVIA, CARLOS, ESTRADA K44048 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/06/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

VALENCIA, DAVID P50403 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Monterey 08/29/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

VALENCIA, DAVID P50403 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Monterey 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

VALENCIA, EDWIN, F V49421 No Amador,San Francisco 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

VALENCIA, JOSE, JAIME AT6726 No Kern,Riverside 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VALENZUELA, DAVID, ALEXANDER D95234 No Riverside PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

VALLADARES, JOSE, FRANCISCO F36452 No Fresno 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VAN SCHAIK, THOMAS, ROBERT H68612 No Riverside 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VARGAS, JOSE, MANUEL G52521 No Orange,Kings 08/07/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

VARGAS, MARCO G39863 No Los Angeles,Lassen 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

VASQUEZ, SERGIO H91042 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

VEGA, ARMANDO AK8980 Yes Kings,Fresno 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

VEGA, JOSE, ALEJANDRO AN3845 No Santa Clara 08/05/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

VELASQUEZ, OSBALDO F81250 No Los Angeles,Riverside,Lassen 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VELEZ, ALBERT K52384 No Kern,Contra Costa,Lassen 08/01/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr



VENTURA, FELIPE, AVALOS K78353 No San Diego 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

VICENCIO, ISAURO AW4776 No Riverside 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

VIDEAU, ANDREW V47077 No Alameda 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

VILLAFRANCO, RUDY H11912 No Monterey,Sutter 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VIRAMONTES, NOE K23335 No Fresno 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WADE, PHILLIP, ROBERT D34812 No Fresno 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WALL, DAVID, WARREN H75383 No Los Angeles,Imperial PC 3041.2 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

WALTON, KEITH, DAMORRIS K60316 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

WASHINGTON, RAYMOND, RAY C38578 No Los Angeles,Marin PC 3041.1 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

WATKINS, KENNETH, L A92102 No Orange 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

WATSON, JOSEPH, SCOTT P49832 No San Bernardino 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

WEHNER, DANIEL, JAMES C32067 No Yolo 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WESLEY, GERALD, ALVIN P75679 No Sierra 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WEST, MACK, ARTHUR, JR. F60029 No Solano 08/21/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

WHITE, ROBERT J66915 No San Francisco PC 3041.2 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

WILLIAMS, CHARLES, EUGENE C76744 No Sacramento,Alameda 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WILLIAMS, DANIEL, ROGER K21539 No Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WILLIAMS, JEROME, EDWARD F09457 No Los Angeles 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WILLIAMS, KENNETH, FRANKLIN C49263 No Los Angeles 08/27/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WILLIAMS, LATASHA, DIANE X09499 No San Bernardino 08/12/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WILLIAMS, LAWRENCE, DEE AU2673 No Fresno 08/06/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

WILLOVER, NORMAN P36723 No Monterey 08/07/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

WINDER, MICHAEL E03786 No San Bernardino PC 3041.1 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

WINDERS, KENNETH, DARRELL K97554 No San Diego 08/13/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WINN, DONALD, LEWIS BB7460 No San Bernardino 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WINSTON, BERNARDO, DARNELL J87241 No Contra Costa 08/12/2025 Initial Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

WISE, REGINALD C43116 No Los Angeles 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WOODS, DAVID, ALLEN E03131 Yes Los Angeles 08/12/2025 Initial Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

WOODS, EARNEST, CASSELL D58091 No San Diego 08/05/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WOODS, ROBERT, LOREN AC8749 No Contra Costa 08/01/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WORTHY, ADOLPH T59642 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WRIGHT, DEANDRE, LAMONT J60713 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 08/26/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

YANG, JOHN BB2793 No Sacramento 08/21/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

YORBA, DAVID, ALAN D59126 No Orange,Sacramento 08/12/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

YORK, EARSELL K33085 No Los Angeles 08/28/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

YOUNG, DARRYL K70334 No Los Angeles 08/29/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

YOUNG, EUGENE E70663 No Los Angeles,Kern 08/22/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

YOUNG, ROBERT E79900 No Alameda PC 3041.2 08/08/2025 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

ZARATE, TOMMY, PETE AK0829 No Riverside 08/27/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ZEIGLER, ANCHALLA, ANDRE G35315 No Butte 08/26/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ZUNIGA, SAL AM8059 No Kings,Amador 08/13/2025 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr


